

Project: BENSON ROAD STRUCTURE 50-202-180 REHABILITATION
Location: BENSON ROAD

A/E Firm: IMEG CONSULTANTS CORPORATION

Bid Estimate: \$ 5,808,703.00

Cramer and Associates,
 Bidder: Inc.
 3100 SW Brockside

Hawkins Construction
 Bidder: Company

Bidder: SFC Civil Constructors

Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.2505
 Value of OFM: \$

Budget: \$ 4,799,294.00
 Letting Date: 12/14/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Address: Drive
 City/State/Zip: Grimes, IA 50111
 Phone No.: 515.265.1447

Address: 2516 Deer Park Blvd.
 City/State/Zip: Omaha, NE 68105
 Phone No.: 402.342.1607

Address: 4500 W. 58th St.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 422,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,136,500.00	\$1,136,500.00
2	110.0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	SqYd	308.3	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,415.00	\$30.42	\$9,378.49	\$60.00	\$18,498.00
3	110.0040	Remove Concrete Bridge Slab	SqYd	2,748.5	\$ 235.00	\$ 645,897.50	\$613.97	\$1,687,496.55	\$1,100.00	\$3,023,350.00
4	110.0130	Remove Traffic Sign	Each	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$12.26	\$61.30	\$14.00	\$70.00
5	110.0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$324.94	\$649.88	\$370.00	\$740.00
6	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	176.3	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,583.80	\$10.12	\$1,784.16	\$12.00	\$2,115.60
7	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	232.7	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,050.20	\$45.98	\$10,699.55	\$15.00	\$3,490.50
8	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$367.86	\$735.72	\$400.00	\$800.00
9	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1,050	\$ 0.25	\$ 262.50	\$0.61	\$640.50	\$0.50	\$525.00
10	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	7	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$833.82	\$5,836.74	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
11	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	101.9	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,222.80	\$7.36	\$749.98	\$20.00	\$2,038.00
12	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	128.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,924.50	\$18.39	\$2,359.44	\$20.00	\$2,566.00
13	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1,172	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$17.68	\$20,720.96	\$25.00	\$29,300.00
14	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	0.7	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$183.93	\$128.75	\$2.50	\$1.75
15	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1,405	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,250.00	\$29.73	\$41,770.65	\$35.00	\$49,175.00
16	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1.0	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$32,279.58	\$32,279.58	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
17	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	54.5	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,087.50	\$49.05	\$2,673.23	\$50.00	\$2,725.00
18	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	198.9	\$ 172.50	\$ 34,310.25	\$233.30	\$46,403.37	\$200.00	\$39,780.00
19	380.0080	9.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	192.6	\$ 185.00	\$ 35,631.00	\$349.46	\$67,306.00	\$200.00	\$38,520.00
20	380.4080	9.5" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	21.4	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,173.00	\$202.32	\$4,329.65	\$275.00	\$5,885.00
21	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$33.11	\$4,966.50	\$37.00	\$5,550.00
22	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	74	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$25.75	\$1,905.50	\$13.00	\$962.00
23	410.2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	Ft	109.0	\$ 315.00	\$ 34,335.00	\$544.31	\$59,329.79	\$550.00	\$59,950.00
24	410.2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	122.8	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,666.00	\$209.10	\$25,677.48	\$115.00	\$14,122.00
25	460.0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	CuYd	738.9	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,200,712.50	\$1,811.94	\$1,338,842.47	\$1,600.00	\$1,182,240.00
26	460.0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	SqYd	243.4	\$ 745.00	\$ 181,333.00	\$791.68	\$192,694.91	\$450.00	\$109,530.00
27	460.0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	SqYd	88.7	\$ 455.00	\$ 40,358.50	\$573.17	\$50,840.18	\$400.00	\$35,480.00
28	460.0200	Special Surface Finish	SqYd	9,604	\$ 14.40	\$ 138,297.60	\$6.87	\$65,979.48	\$5.00	\$48,020.00
29	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	43.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 731.00	\$20.85	\$896.55	\$23.00	\$989.00
30	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$22.07	\$308.98	\$25.00	\$350.00
31	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	6.0	\$ 19.00	\$ 114.00	\$23.30	\$139.80	\$26.00	\$156.00
32	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	28.2	\$ 20.00	\$ 564.00	\$24.52	\$691.46	\$28.00	\$789.60
33	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	3	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$12.26	\$36.78	\$14.00	\$42.00
34	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$12.26	\$24.52	\$14.00	\$28.00
35	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	150	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$3.07	\$460.50	\$3.50	\$525.00
36	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1,180	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$3.07	\$3,622.60	\$3.50	\$4,130.00
37	633.1110	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	Ft	217	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$6.13	\$1,330.21	\$7.00	\$1,519.00
38	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	49	\$ 15.00	\$ 735.00	\$18.39	\$901.11	\$21.00	\$1,029.00
39	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$306.55	\$613.10	\$350.00	\$700.00
40	633.1160	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$429.16	\$858.32	\$490.00	\$980.00
41	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	768.4	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,073.60	\$4.90	\$3,765.16	\$5.75	\$4,418.30
42	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$17,657.21	\$17,657.21	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
43	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$122.62	\$1,839.30	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
44	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,839.30	\$1,839.30	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
45	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mess	Each	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$858.34	\$2,575.02	\$980.00	\$2,940.00
46	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	110	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$6.13	\$674.30	\$7.00	\$770.00
47	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,130.98	\$6,130.98	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$245.24	\$490.48	\$280.00	\$560.00
49	635.1020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	2,555	\$ 34.00	\$ 86,870.00	\$41.69	\$106,517.95	\$47.00	\$120,085.00
50	635.1040	4" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	455	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$122.62	\$55,792.10	\$140.00	\$63,700.00
51	635.1120	2" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	380	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,510.00	\$17.78	\$6,756.40	\$20.00	\$7,600.00
52	635.4020	2" Diameter Footing	Ft	12	\$ 327.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$400.96	\$4,811.52	\$460.00	\$5,520.00
53	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$2,342.03	\$2,342.03	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
54	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$208.45	\$416.90	\$275.00	\$550.00
55	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$208.45	\$208.45	\$250.00	\$250.00
56	635.4700	Surface Mounted Junction Box	Each	6	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$2,121.32	\$12,727.92	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
57	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	355	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$22.07	\$7,834.85	\$30.00	\$10,650.00
58	635.5422	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm, 22' Mounting Height	Each	6	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 22,290.00	\$4,555.32	\$27,331.92	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
59	635.5430	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm, 30' Mounting Height	Each	1	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$5,340.08	\$5,340.08	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
60	635.6300	LED Under Bridge Luminaire, 50 Watt	Each	2	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$1,581.79	\$3,163.58	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
61	635.7000	Disconnect Switch	Each	2	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$662.15	\$1,324.30	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
62	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	2,140	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$4.90	\$10,486.00	\$5.00	\$10,700.00
63	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	320	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$2.45	\$784.00	\$1.50	\$480.00
64	650.7070	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69.5	Ft	37	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$49.05	\$1,814.85	\$125.00	\$4,625.00
65	670.1210	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Left Flange	Each	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,081.42	\$2,081.42	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
66	670.1230	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Right Flange	Each	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,081.42	\$2,081.42	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
67	680.0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	627	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$38.48	\$24,126.96	\$30.00	\$18,810.00
68	680.2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$8,320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
69	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	51.8	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$70.78	\$3,666.40	\$50.00	\$2,590.00
70	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	522.4	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,440.40	\$11.22	\$5,861.33	\$12.00	\$6,268.80
71	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	574.5	\$ 1.00	\$ 574.50	\$1.23	\$706.64	\$1.25	\$718.13
72	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	8,428.5	\$ 0.02	\$ 168.57	\$0.01	\$84.29	\$0.01	\$84.29
73	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$490.47	\$490.47	\$550.00	\$550.00
74	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	3.4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$2,207.15	\$7,504.31	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00
75	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1,050	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,887.50	\$3.99	\$4,189.50	\$4.50	\$4,725.00
76	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	73	\$ 0.03	\$ 2.19	\$61.31	\$4,475.63	\$0.05	\$3.65

Project: BENSON ROAD STRUCTURE 50-202-180 REHABILITATION
Location: BENSON ROAD

A/E Firm: IMEG CONSULTANTS CORPORATION

Bid Estimate: \$ 5,808,703.00

Cramer and Associates,
 Bidder: Inc.
 3100 SW Brookside

Hawkins Construction
 Bidder: Company

Bidder: SFC Civil Constructors

Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.2505
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Budget: \$ 4,799,294.00
 Letting Date: 12/14/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Address: Drive
 City/State/Zip: Grimes, IA 50111
 Phone No.: 515.265.1447

Address: 2516 Deer Park Blvd.
 City/State/Zip: Omaha, NE 68105
 Phone No.: 402.342.1607

Address: 4500 W. 58th St.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
77	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	263	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$0.61	\$160.43	\$0.50	\$131.50
78	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$104.23	\$416.92	\$100.00	\$400.00
79	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$183.93	\$1,839.30	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
80	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,049.83	\$10,049.83	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
81	Special	Install State Furnished Sign	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$367.86	\$735.72	\$400.00	\$800.00
82	Special	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	SqYd	2,611.6	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,669.60	\$21.46	\$56,044.94	\$5.50	\$14,363.80
83	Special	Drilled In Shear Bar	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.74	\$761.10	\$18.00	\$270.00
84	Special	Bridge End Embankment	CuYd	1,020	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$30.16	\$30,763.20	\$30.00	\$30,600.00
85	Special	Granular Bridge End Backfill	CuYd	125	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$235.59	\$29,448.75	\$125.00	\$15,625.00
86	Special	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	CuYd	12.6	\$ 60.00	\$ 756.00	\$93.47	\$1,177.72	\$18.00	\$226.80
87	Special	Roadway Canopy	LS	1.0	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$427,323.95	\$427,323.95	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
88	Special	Zinc and Epoxy Dual-Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	168,009	\$ 3.90	\$ 655,235.10	\$6.39	\$1,073,577.51	\$4.50	\$756,040.50
89	Special	Galvanic Anode	Each	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$176.25	\$7,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
90	Special	Concrete Barrier End Protection	Each	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$24,523.90	\$24,523.90	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
					Total Bid	\$ 4,378,716.11	Total Bid	\$ 6,596,210.95	Total Bid	\$ 7,291,327.22